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Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 December 2018 5:31 PM

To: 'Liannex Corporation’; SUR

Ce: Naz (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: PZ B11BR-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :S8MO0OXC2)
Attachments: AXA (LS REPAIR).pdf

Dear Alice,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle PZ 8118R not exceeding Lump
Sum $43,000/- (Excess NIL/-).

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office’s Assignment Team at Tel:
6741 8434 10 arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company
before completion of the repair.

*Qur client reserve their right_not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

Attached Lump Sum Letter, kindly get insured to sign,chop and forward back to us.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phaone: 6256-3561 | emall :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Liannex Corporation <liannexc@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 December 2018 1:07 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :SBMOOXC2)

Hi Verone,

Your reply on lump sum at 537,000.00 we unable to accept.

We still stand at our proposed COR at 553,000.00 before excess.
Thank you

Alice
Liannex Corporation (5) Pte Ltd

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@Ilkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 12 December, 2018 12:23 PM

To: Liannex Corporation <liannexc@singnet.com.sg>



‘.- Ce: SUR <sur@Ikkauto.com>; Naz (LKKAuto) <Naz@| >

Subject: RE: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :58MOOXC2)

Dear Alice,

Re-offer Lump Sum $37,000/- .

Please check and confirm.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phane: 6256-3561 | emall :sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

From: Liannex Corporation <liannexc@singnet.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 7 December, 2018 3:39 PM
To: 'Maz (LKKAuto)' < lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :S8M0O0XC2)

Dear Naz,

1.
2.
3.

4

5.
6.

7.
B

We are not agreeable to your recommended COR at $35,800.00

We counter proposes COR at 553,000.00 before excess.

Please do take note that this subject motor bus was badly burnt in and around the engine and engine's
compartment as well as the body parts and definitely there will be lots of supplementary engine parts
Also, please note that there has been long delay (More than 2Zmonths) in response to this own damage claim
and lots of parts had already corroded because of the delay.

Kindly give some thought into this matter.

Alternatively, we have no objection for you or AXA Insurance to tow the subject motor bus to other
workshop to repair the subject bus provided the bus owner agree to same,

Please let us have your reply within the next few days.

Thank you.

Best regards

Alice

Liannex Corporation (S) Pte Ltd

From: Naz (LKKAuto) <Naz@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 6 December, 2018 11:59 AM

To: Liannex Corporation <liannexc@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veranch Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :58MOOXC2)

Dear Ms Alice,



After reviewing the price of checked items . can you finalize the COR at $35.800%

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Naz| Technical Investigator

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 4841-2157 | Email: Naz@lkkouto.com | Fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue |, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Veron Chen ({LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 6 December 2018 9:37 AM

To: Naz (LKKAuto)

Subject: PZ 8118R-D0OA; 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :SBMOOXC2)

Hi Naz,

Please advise what is the labour per day rate and spray paint per pans| rate proposed by the workshop? The labour
and paint charges for labour item (b), (h) and (i) seems to be a high. From the marked estimate, your surveyor
recommend the repairs on lump sum basis, since the repairer will be using used or recon paris, and this is an OD
case, can inform your surveyor to negotiate with the repairer to give a higher discount for lump sum at 40% 1o 50%
mark down.

Best Hegards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)



121132018 Claim Partal

PZ8118R | Kindly authorize repair at $43K with ~ Ljan Khow
« workshopl y P 1 3

Type
© Question

Message
Hi, Kindly proceed to authorize repair at Liannex. Thank you.
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Veron Chen !LKKAutu}

From: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 12 December 2018 5:35 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Co SUR; Naz (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: PZ 811BR-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA REF: SBMOOXC2)
Hi Veron

Lynn is looking into the matter
Understand she had advised you today

Regards

Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Motor (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www axa com sq
Email yvonne ang{@axa.com.sg
DID; 1800 BBO 4888

Please consider the environment before printing this message

This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is
prohibited.

if you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto;veronchen@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, December 10, 2018 5:01 PM

To: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Naz (LKKAuto) <Naz@lkkauto.com>
Subject: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA REF: SSMOOXC2)

Dear Yvonne.
As spoken this afternoon,kindly assist under Kitty case.

Please advise what is the labour per day rate and spray paint per panel rate proposed by the workshop? The
labour and paint charges for labour item (b), (h) and (i) seems to be a high. From the marked estimate, your
surveyor recommend the repairs on lump sum basis, since the repairer will be using used or recon parts, and
this is an OD case, can inform your surveyor to negotiate with the repairer to give a higher discount for
lump sum at 40% to 50% mark down.



We have negotiate with repairer COR $35,800/-, they are not agreeable.
They counter proposes COR $53,000/-,

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email ;sur@/kkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

——Disclaimer—

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.



Veron Chen !LKKAutu}

From: Veron Chen (LEKAUto)

Sent: Monday, 10 December 2018 5:01 PM

To: ANG Yvonne

Cc SUR; Naz (LKKAuto)

Subject: PZ B11BR-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA REF: SBMOOXC2)

Dear Yvonne,
As spoken this afternoon kindly assist under Kitty case.

Please advise what is the labour per day rate and spray paint per panel rate proposed by the workshop? The
labour and paint charges for labour item (b), (h) and (i) seems to be a high. From the marked estimate, your
surveyor recommend the repairs on lump sum basis, since the repairer will be using used or recon parts. and
this is an OD case, can inform your surveyor to negotiate with the repairer to give a higher discount for
lump sum at 40% to 50% mark down.

We have negotiate with repairer COR $35,800/-, they are not agreeable.
They counter proposes COR $53,000/-.

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall :sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)



Veron Chen SLKKAutn]

From: Liannex Corporation <liannexc@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 7 December 2018 4:26 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Ce: ‘Liannex Corporation’

Subject: RE: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2016 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :58MOOXC2)

From: Liannex Corporation <liannexc@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 7 December, 2018 3:39 PM

To: 'Naz (LKKAuto)' <Naz@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) (AXA REF :SBMOOXC2)

Dear Naz,

1. We are not agreeable to your recommended COR at $35,800.00

2. We counter proposes COR at $53,000.00 before excess.

3. Please do take note that this subject motor bus was badly burnt in and around the engine and engine’s
compartment as well as the body parts and definitely there will be lots of supplementary engine parts

4. Also, please note that there has been long delay (More than 2months) in response to this own damage claim
and lots of parts had already corroded because of the delay.

5. Kindly give some thought into this matter,

6. Alternatively, we have no objection for you or AXA Insurance to tow the subject motor bus to other
warkshop to repair the subject bus provided the bus owner agree to same.

7. Please let us have your reply within the next few days.

8. Thank you.
Best regards
Alice

Liannex Corporation (S) Pte Ltd

From: Naz (LKKAuto) <Naz@|kkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 6 December, 2018 11:59 AM
To: Liannex Corporation <liannexc@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) [AXA REF :S8MO0XC2)

Dear Ms Alice,

After reviewing the price of checked items , can you finalize the COR at $35,8002

Thank you.



Besl Regards,

Naz| Technical Investigator

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 4841-2157 | Email: Noz@lkkauto.com | Fox: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 6 December 2018 9:37 AM

To: Naz (LKKAuto)

Subject: PZ 8118R-DOA: 27/9/2018 (AXA OD) {AXA REF :S8MOOXC2)

Hi Naz,

Please advise what is the labour per day rale and spray paint per panel rate proposed by the workshop? The labour
and paint charges for labour item (b), (h) and (i) seems to be a high. From the marked estimate, your surveyor
recommend the repairs on lump sum basis, since the repairer will be using used or recon parts, and this is an OD
case, can inform your surveyor to negotiate with the repairer to give a higher discount for lump sum at 40% to 50%
mark down,

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | emall :sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)



12/8/2018 Claim Paortal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LTD (OD) -

Pz qug &

PLEASE ASSIST TO NEGOTIATE REPAIR COST
FURTHER

Type
© Question

Message

Hi Veron, Please advise what is the labour per day rate and spray paint per panel rate proposed by the
workshop? The labour and paint charges for labour item (b), (h) and (i) seems to be a high. From the
marked estimate, your surveyor recommend the repairs on lump sum basis, since the repairer will be
using used or recon parts, and this is an OD case, can inform your surveyor to negotiate with the
repairer to give a higher discount for lump sum at 40% to 50% mark down. Thank you.

Reply *

Dear Kitty,
We will check and revert. Thanks Veron Chen
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1&.11 112018 Claim Poral
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< Service Request Details

Claim

S8MO0XC2

Referance

Naone #

Lass Date
September 27, 2018

Request Date
October 11, 2018

Due Date
October 18, 2018

Vendar Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (OD)

Tvpe of Loss
Own Damage

Services
Fire
Own Damage Investigation

Actions

Next Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
PZB11BR

M ke

hitps:/ivp.smartclaims, axa.com.sg/claim-portalfhtmiindex-vendor-service-requests.himi#/sarvice-requests/?serviceReguesiNumbar=T4550 12



10/1172018 Claim Portal
E ISUZU LI 134p

™ LY

Model
1S

Service Address

18 SUNGEI KADUT WAY, , , 728789

Primary Contact/Insured

YEOONG CHARTER BUS
1 CANBERRA DRIVE, #05-01 1 CANBERRA, 768101, Singapore
97811531

Claim Handler

TEO Kitty
6568804402
kitty.teo@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
EXCESS MIL

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Motes

hnpu:Im.mm,mmemmeWumwwmmwmumﬂm



11?3qm1n Claim Portal

UTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTDHOIDY) = Melieriu

New Message

Type
O Message

Subject *
1A SUBMITTED FOR PZ B11BR

Message *

Dear Kitty,
Please be infarmed that New A submitted. We have Not Authorize repair. Kindly let us have your approval please Thanks
Veran Chen

Hitps:iivp smariclaims axa.com sg/clalm-portalihtmiindex-vendor-servica-requests himi#/service-requests/craate-message/7sarviceRequestium... 111



¥ LS =

T Ty TR

%3 ¥ &
Wi R AN [ SR AN & wwl Al FARR, ST P et e LI UL T L AL PE=E AT L
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 30/11/2018
Survey details

Date of loss 27/9/2018

Date of appointment 11/10/2018

Date of survey 11/10/2018

Location of survey LIANMNEX CORPORATION (5) PTE LTD

Vehicle Detalls:

Claim Type: Own Damage

Vehicle number PZE11BR

Make and Maodel ISUZU LT134P

Date of registration 6/5/2008

Excess NIL

Market Value 590,000.00

Parf Rebate $34,169.00

Nett Loss 555,831.00

ir de
[initial Estimate [574,193.00
Revised re st

Revised Estimate Amount  [521.515.00

“Check jtems (Estimated)  |541,278.00

Labour 58,800.00

Total Repair [Estimated) 571,593.00

Lump Sum (Estimated) $53,800.00
[Number of days of repair__|30-35 DAYS |
Remarks: The vehicle caught fire,

Damages Consistent

Repair Cost Economical




111202018 Ciaim Portal

Re:RE: MV RANGE $75K TO $90K
Type
© Question

Message
HI Vieron. Please advise the revised COR. Your |A Is $71,593 but ERV Is $55,831.

Reply *
Dear Kitty,

Repairer able to undertake the repair at Lump Sum $53,800 (including supplementary) Thanks Veron

hnmdmmﬁnimm.r.nm.sgmnlm-pmadmunmndn:-wndu-mh&mqulm.hmmmmmwmunmunm“m O T |



111202018 Claim Portal

RE: MV RANGE $75K TO $90K

Type
© Question

Message
Dear Kitty, We will check and revert. Thanks Veron Chen
Reply *

Dear Kitty,
Base on the MV range the vehicle is economical to repair.Thanks Veron

hltps:fhlp.mmduimm.-:nmsgldalmmmwmndexmndw-mmmquam.thumm*mthm—mﬂmmﬁnwuﬂdumhe.. mn



1fvzs2me Claim Farial

Pz 218 &
« MV RANGE $75K TO $90K - ke Ls 53, 8@

Type
© Question

Message
Hi Please advise if the vehicle is economical to repair.

hitps-{vp smartclaims axa.com. sg/claim-portalfhtmiindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requests/view-message/?serviceRequestNumbe. . n



101422018 Claim Portal

New Message

Type

O Message

Subject *
IA SUBMITTED FOR PZ 811BR

Message
Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that |A submitted. We have Not Authorize repair. Pending for investigation.Thanks Veron Chen

hﬂpcl:fh';lmmw.m.www-mmmmhmwmeWum". m
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 12/10/2018
Survey details
Date of loss 27/9/2018
Date of appointment 11/10/2018
Date of survey 11/10/2018
Location of survey LIANNEX CORPORATION (S) PTE LTD
Vehicl
Claim Type: Own Damage
Vehicle number PZ B118R
Make and Model ISUZU LT134P
Date of registration 6/5/2008
Excess NIL
Market Value £90,000.00
Parf Rebate 534,169.00
Nett Loss $55,831.00
Repair details
[initial Estimate |$74,193.00
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Revised Estimate Amount  [$21,515.00
"Check items (Estimated)  [541,278,00

Labour 58,800.00
Total Repalr (Estimated) £71,593.00
Lump Sum (Estimated)

[Number of days of repair  [30-35 DAYS

Remarks: The vehicle caught fire.

Pending for Investigation




'Il"u'j'?."?l“ﬂ: PARFINOFE Ranate Foaoing

3 Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner [D Type: Business
Owner ID: 5406l
Vehicle Details
Vehicle Mo PZB11BR
Vehicle to be Exported: Mo
Intended Deregistration Date: 12 Oct 2018
Vehicle Make: ISUZU
Vehicle Model: LT134P
Primary Colour: Muilti-Colaur
Manufacturing Year: 2007
Engine No.: SHK 1440692
Chassis Mo JALLT134P77000314
Maximum Power Dutput: -
Open Market Value: $88,404.00
Original Registration Date: 06 May 2008
First Registration Date: 0&6 May 2008
Transfer Count: 1]
Actual ARF Paid: £4.43100
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibility; [
PARF Eligibility Expiry Drate: -
PARF Rebate Amount; £0.00
Intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date: 05 May 2028
COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Yearsk: 10
PQOP Paid: £35.729.00
COE Rebate Amount: £34 149.00
Total Rebate Amount: $34.149.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Oct 2018

OK
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MCOETR 25403 | ComfarDeiGm Enginesning e Lid - Braacsl
ENTRY DATE & TIME: ZTORT018 1138
SUBMITTED By Grants kg Lay Hong

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE
1. Plsasa repor corractly the details of the sccident 1o spesd up the claima process
2. Thia Form must be compleled by the Policyholder and/or the Authorsed Dover

3. infarmation provided must be as truthful and acourate as possibla. Any withsl misrepreseniation or witholding of meteral facts may wliow insurance companss 1o

repudiate palicy ability.

& The issus and sccaptance of e Form by mesursnce compames @ not an asrmisson of pokty habdity on the part of the ineumnce compsanies

5. Any falie mporting may be referred to the Pollce for investigation.

8. Thiz repart will be forwarded by fha insurers of the GIA Records Management Cantre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore [GIA) for
archiving and that copies of this mport wil, for & fss, be made svaiable upon applesion by nistsaisd partes

T. By tha dgemenl of this report io the insuremn, you hersby consenl o the archiving ol this report at the cenbe and 1o copiss of the report Baing made availabie

sforesad

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

Date Of Accidant

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

27/08/2018 13:38

27/09/2018 09:25

YISHUN AVE T HEAVY VEHICLES CARPARK
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Mame Of Registerad Owner
Co Reg No

Email Address

Maobile Phone No

Allemative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Modsl

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used al
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance palicy
for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Wehicle Category

Insurance Company

Mama of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleal Policy

Folicy Numbar

Cover Nota Number

Driver

MNama of Driver

NRIC No

Diate Of Birth

Ocoupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Expenance

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Mumber

Contact Number

EMail Address

PZB11EBR

YEOONG CHARTER BUS
528754061
WAHLEONGE118@GMAIL COM

OFFICE-27811531

IsUZu
LT134P

BUS

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

THIRD PARTY FIRE ANDVOR THEFT
NOD

VBX/P1173830

RATONEL BRYAN COLIN @ ARYAN
585316368

2510/1985

INDOCR

17/03/2016

2 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

MALE

[LOCAL) +65-81277131

AHYENCOLIN@GMAIL.COM

Page 1 of 15



Address
Postcode

ELK 342B YISHUN RING ROAD #05-1524
762342

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

I No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registralion Number of Driver's Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Acodent

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
Numbar of vehicles involved in the accidant

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed lo hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other malerial or property damaged?

| heva been approached by unknown personia)
soliciting/affaring accident claims assistance,

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?
I Yes Please stale which Police Station
Police Station Name

Pollce Station Address

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

It Yes, againsl whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED.
Attachment(s)

Are acciden! pholos avallable for atachment?
Was thare any video caplured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

FIRE, EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING
CLEAR
DRY

NO

NO
NO
NO

YES

YISHUN NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 31 YISHUN CENTRAL . POSTCODE: 768827 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE
TEL NOQ: 1800-85295899 - FAX NO. 68522290
NO

YES
NO
NO

Page ol 15



Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Plessa report correctly the detatl of the sccident to speed up the daims process.

. Infarmation provided mmunww wilful misrepresemtation ar withhalding of material

faczs rmay allow insurance companies to recudiate policy liability.

- The lisue end accaprencs of this Form by insurence companies Is notan 2dmission of policy lability on the pars of the insursnce
ccmpanies.

Thie report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GiA Records Managerment Centre estabilishad by the General Insurance
Assaciztian of Zingapare [GIA) for archiving and that coplas of this repart will For 4 fee be made svallable upen saplistion by
interestad parties

By the lecgment of this repert 1o the Insurers, you hereby cansent to the archiving of this repart at the centre and to copiss of
the repart baing made avallshis sforssald

Consant under the Personal Dt Frotection Act (FOPA)
lunderssang, scknowledge, agree and consent that:

{a) My insurer, my workshop and the Genaral Inserancs Assaciation of Singapors ["GIA*] may/sre permitted to collect, use,
discloss and/or procets my personal dats/persongl information set sutin this [Term] and any other personal information
provided by me or possesiad by my insurer [collectively the *Persenal Information”) 2nd discioss snd ransfer such
Fersonal Informaticn to 3l inzurer{s) wha have insured vehicse(s) invoived in this sccident {8l insures(s) who have fnsured
vehicla(s] invalved In this scsident shall be collecshvely ralered to a3 the "lrsurers”), the lnmarers’ lawyers/law firms, the
Manztary Autharity of Singapoce and oy relevant government sgency/authodty (euch a3 the police), for the purpoeafs)
of:

(I} processing. handling and/or dealing with my claims including the secismaent of the dalms and any necesssry
Inwestigations relating to the daims:

(i} Investigating the accident and/or my caims;
{iH] carryling out and/or dealing with my Instructions ar respanding o any enquiries by me;

o] administering my claims {including the mailing of comespondance, statemenis, invoices, repor or notices 1o ma,
witich could invelve disclosure of certaln personal datz about me to bring sbout delivery of the same 21 well 33 on the
external cover of envelopas/mail packages); and/or

(v} c=mplying with applicabie lew In sdministering, procening, handling and/or 2esiing with my claims. (cailectivaly the

{8) all insurer{s) wha have insured vehicleds) involved in this scodent snd the insurers’ lawyers/iew Srme, mayfars parmiced
1o collect, use, disclose andfor process my Persanal information for one or more of the sbeve Purpesss; and

[c] myPersonal infermatien may/can ba disciasad by any of the insurers and/er GIA to thair third party srvice providers or
aganis{inciucing thair lswyers/faw firms), which may be sited cutside of Singspors, for ore or mors of the sbhove Purpaas

(¢}  my Parsonal Information will 2lsc be callected and ussd to complle daims history far the purpese of freud datection,
investigation and manggement in presert and 38 future clalme

(8] ihainformation so colleced under [d) sbove may be shered J disclosed:

) el lnsurers and/or sny othar third prthes that assist in evaluating. investigating, contralling or managing Faud,
reguistors, law enforcemant and government spencies 23 reasonahly resuired for the purposes meted, or

{Hl} for complying with raquirsments under sy regulations, lsws or court orders,

WMQ%/ @?f“ ‘

nmf Sgperong Contre Fersornels Dignatre

Cte & Tima: ul'dm-rh nat ﬁ-a pol derl HMame:

Date & Time: Myjffj 1% NRIC/FIN No.:

Page 3 of 15



Sketch Plan Pg. 2

DESRIEE ORCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

O 29[t/ fcfueany 0915 -6735 ¢ Alag sy wbilced PSS
GEAT beT 2 5 (B QGadt . JFON Zoapisran fitteme, Ay LEeic M) THE
17 3, ftistn e teers Ao fovisy S 7o bus | Moy e
ARt WE  froce g Okeoil wwOie M) pgesen st 7a87 sty Femn bes
Wits o fiks.

HWH are e |~I ?V EQI

Folivholder s TETRure ey Flarare L Razarmng Cencra Ferscnnals Syraurs
Usz & Time (If driva¥ is nat the policylaldar) Nerea

I:'mITuM_ fﬂ”g 1B MRIC/FIM M.
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Sketch Plan Pg. 3

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin

Yishun Narth M.P.C

31 Yishun Central SINGAPORE 788827
Tel No: 1800-8528299

Fi201 BDEITA05S

1af1
Report No. F/20180927/2059

Date/Time Report Made

];[l:fﬂ Report No.
1

‘:ﬂﬂnn Diary No.

27/09/2018 12:28

Namea Of Infarmant Address
RATONEL BRYAN COLIN APT BLK 2428 YISHUN RING ROAD #09-1524
SINGAPORE 782342
ID Type / 1D No. Contact No
NRIC NO / SB5316388 Home/Cffice Mobile
81277131
Nationality Emall Address
SINGAPORE CITIZEN
Occupation Sex Age Dats of Bith |Race
Bus driver Male 32 126/10/1985 Filiping
Institution/School Name Language
English
DateiTime Of Incident Location Of Incident
27109/2018 09:25- 2 f2018 08:35 YISHUN AVE 7 HEAVY VEHICLES CARPARK

Erief details.

On 27/08/2018 at about 0S25hrs, | was sitting inside my bus (PZB118R) when a Malay cleanar had
approached me from my driver's window and alerted me that my rear bus compariment was on fire. |
wigh to state that both the SCDF and the palice had already attended to my incident vide
F/20180927/0088 and | am lodging this report for my vehicle's insurance claim as direcled by my boss.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

F I Staff Sgt MOHAMMAD HADY BIN MH%

S

)
smmmmﬁ;

Signature Of Interpreter Date/Time: L/
Mot applicable 27/09/2018 12429
Officer In-Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:

F / Ang Mo Kio Palice Divisional Investigation Branch /

Sgt 1 LEONG GHUM WAl
Contact No.: 62181343/45

Authentication Stamp =

Paga 5ol 15



Sketch Plan Pg. 5
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LIANNEX CORPORATION (S) PTE LTD.

18, Sungei Kadut Way, Singapore 728785,
Tel: 6368 2668 Fax: 6367 8866 Email: liannexc@s» ignel.com.sg
Company Reg. No: 199304670R

AR
-

9/10/2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd : BY EMAIL ONLY

8 Shenton Way (motor survey(@axa.com.sg)
#24-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Atn ; Motor claim Dept

Dear Sirs,

H118 1/92018 HUN AVENUE 7 HEA

We append below our repair estimate for PZ 8118 R (Isuzu LT434)

Repair estimats
| pc  Rear right bumper assy. § 1200.00 - bt
| pc  Rear right bumper structural frame assy. § 3R0.00 |
| p¢  Rearright talllamp assy. § 980.00
1 pc  Rear right taillamp wire hamess $ 290.00 ‘nd
| pc  Reasr lid cover assy. $ 4300.00
1 pc  Rear lid cover weatherstrip § 480.00
1 pc  Rear top lid cover assy. § 2600.00.
I pe  Reartop lid cover lock 5 80.00
Spes  Rear top air cond fan assy. $ 2100.00
Il pc  Rear right corner panel § 240000 F i
1 pc  Rear right top inspection lid cover assy. § 2200.00
1 pc . Rear right top inspection lid cover weatherstrip § 310,00
1 pc  Rear right top Inspection lid cover lock § E0.00
1 pc  Rearright lower inspection lid cover assy. $ 3100.00 - |
1 pc  Rearright lower inspection lid cover weatherstrip $ 390.00 /
1pc  Rearright lower inspection lid cover lock § B0.OO .
I p¢  Rear right centre harizontal panel $ 250007
1 set  Rear right structural frame assy. § 3600.00 7
I pc  Rear right rocker panel $ 48000 7
1 pec  Rearright window protector moulding § 55000 fn
. / $25850.00
Less 10% trade discount § 2585.00
$23265.00
Ipe Alernator § 220000 .
Ipe  Aircond compressor 'loo § 1800.00 7
1 pc  Air cond discharge pipe 3 850007
b.cf $28115.00

veadl=
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LIANN N (S
PCB1I1ER

b.e.f. $28115.00
Spes  Alrcond. fan assy. / § 210000 °
| pc  Aircond discharge plpe $ 72000 7
| pc  Radiator assy. §$ 3600.00 :
lpc  Radiator expansion tank assy. $ 340.00 |
2pcs  Radiator hose § 560.00
1 pc  Hadiator fan assy. 5 680.00 .
Il pc  Radiator fan cowling § 43000
1pc  Hydraulic reservoir tank $ 280,00
2pes  Hydraulic reservoir tank pipe $ 380.00 :
2pes  Engine mounting $ 124000 ° - )
I pc  Rear windscreen windscreen gum $ 50000 -\ -
| pc Rear right window glass gum § 280.00
| set  Rear reverse sensor § 480.00
1pc  Rearsticker, ' 60 KM/H ' $ 1000 7
| pc  Rear exhaust pipe * A * (part no. 150001A) S 115500
Ipe  Rear exhaust pipe * B ' (part no. 150001B) § 1312.00
1 pc  Rear exhaust pipe ' C* (part no. 150001C) § 722007
| pc  Rear exhaust pipe (part no. (part no. 150126) $ 34300
1 pc  Rear exhaust silencer.(part no, 150012) § 667.00°
1 pc  Rear exhaust silencer (part no,150554) 5 427.007
4 pcs  Rear exhaust pipe gasket (part no. 150571) $ 136.00°
| pc  DPD — Diesel Particulate diffuser (part no. 150556) 5 8925.00
| pc  Aircleaner (part no. 130001) $ B77.00
2pes  Resonator, air intake (part no. 131102) § 55200 :
2pes  [ose to resonator (part no. 131337) § 6400
1 pc  Hose, air inteke (part no. 131179) § 403.00°
l1pc Hood ASM (130133A) $ 78.00°
1 pc  Hose rubber , air breather (028063A) $ 1600
1 pc  Hose rubber , air breather (0280638) S 13.00°
1 pc  Hose rubber, oil drain $§ 10007
1 p¢c  Hose rubber , head cover to separator (028307) § 79.00°
| pc Hose rubber (part no. 028315 § 66007
2pes  Hose, breather (part no, 0283164) $ 8800°
1pe  Hose, breather (part no. 028316B) § 620017
1 pc  Wire hamess , frame (part no. 810006) § 2310.00 * »
| pc Wi hamess , engine (part no. 810013) $§ 373.00 '

Total parts cost ~ ~ $52393.00 35,08

a) Totow vehicle (two trips)
* b) Tosupply and spray insulation form on sll affected parts.
c) To lift engine so as 10 enable repair to be carried out end refit same.
d) To remove all damaged ulternator , wire harness including rewiring and
checking of wiring system.

b.c.f.

$ 400.00

§ 2200.00

$ 1000.00

S 1800.00 ©

$57793.00
vondls
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PCS118 R
b.b.f. $5779300

e) To remove rear windscreen glass so as to ensble repair to be
carried out and refit same. § .600.00.

f) Toremove damaged exhaust assy, diesel particulate diffuser stc. and

refit new. $ 1400.00 7
g) To remove damaged air cond compressor , pipes , fans etc and refit .
New [ncluding vacuum and recharge gas. $ 1200,00 7
# h) To putty and spray painting on all affected parts affected by the fire. $ 340000 'féu.?_}
# 1) To cut off damaged structural frames and weld new. To remove &l ;
damaged body parts and refit new including align same. flinn 3 3800000 2 koo
Total repair cost $68193.00 W, 193

NOTE :- This estimate is based on visible damage only. Should any hidden parts and/or labour
charges required during works in progress , insurer and/or their surveyor will be notified
accordingly.

Price quoted is subjected to 7% GST.

Kindly contact our Miss Alice for the survey.

LIANNEX CORPORATION (S) PTE LTD —
} Jo LT .':-‘.-"1_._..'
DAVID LIANG
CLAIMS CONSULTANT
LK Auto Consultants hence nolify
tha Rapairer of the following:
Na L LKy = To messrvey telorsisher soniy paIDeg
. ' * To dagkey Camege parij1] T sty
e ~ - » Parm proms aw seteect io cormasion
(fle /1Y 1400 ‘L_._ _ = Thie party survey & o0 0 “Wishout Prapuios’ ees
. ({ & Mo Begsl moclilessons | 8 slowed
[ . 'R -mmt:uuw-
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101152018 Fire Repart Applicabon

@, SCOF

i LT OO ||-‘r* roree

Singapore Government
Integrity - Service « Excellénce

Fire Report Application

Your request for the Fire Report has been confirmed and the amount of SGD170.00 will be deducted
from your account. You will receive the report within 8 working days upon completion of
investigations. Please quote the following transaction number when making enquirles.

@ Download Tax Invoice/Recaipl

Transaction Number: FR2018101502476

INCIDENT DETAILS

Date and Time 27/08/2018 09:25

Location of Fire YISHUN AVE 7 HEAVY VEHICLES CARPARK
Fire Involved FZB118R

REQUESTOR DETAILS

Date/Time: 1510/2018 14:07

Requestor Type Insurance Companies

Requestor ID Type Singapore Pink Requestor ID S702B214C

Name of Applicant Veron Chen

Company Name LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD

Company UEN

Company Reference CS/ASM18018451/Nvd3

Number

CONTACT DETAILS

Mode of Callection Email

Main Contact No. 62563561 Office No. 62563561

Handphone No. Fax No. 62564315

Emall Address sur @lkkauto.com

Address Block No. 51 Floor No. 01 Unit No. 25
Street Name UBI AVE 1
Bullding Name PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL Postal Code 408933

PARK

PAYMENT DETAILS

Payment Mode Credit/Debit Card

EP Referenca No. 5395838223596182903046

PSI Reference No.
Total Fees

37e7ib04-508c-4117-ae98-471744216637
SGD170.00

hitps.//esarvices scdl gov.sg/sod/fire-report-application/paymant-status-cred 2476 .do

1



SINGAPORE CIVIL DEFENCE FORCE TAX INVOICE/RECEIPT
91 UBI AVENUE 4

SINGAPORE 408827
’f TELEPHONE 5280 0000
GST REG NO: MG-8400000-5

SINCA PR

Mame : Veron Chen Receipt No : 5395838223586182803046
Address . 51 UBI AVE1 Date/Time 15/10/2018 14.07
#01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK eService ID: FR2018101502476
Singapore 408933
SiNo Payment Mode Description Reference Na Net Amount GST Gross

T% GST) Amount

1 Credit Card Fire Report FR2018101502476 170.00 0.00 170,00
Total
Amount 170.00
(8GD)
REMARKS:

Date and Time [27/02/2018 09:25] - Location of Fire [YISHUN AVE 7 HEAVY VEHICLES CARPARK)

Note: This is 8 computer genarated receipl. No signalure is required. Recaipt is vold if paymani 13 dishonoured



- Veron Chen SLKKAutn‘j

From: SCDF Payment Acknowledgement <donotreply@scdf.gov.sg>
Sent: Monday, 15 October 2018 2:10 PM
To: SUR
Subject: Order Confirmation
CyberSource*
g pepmrter 0 paywned
Receipt Date: 10-15.2018
Order Number:
FR201810150247¢6

Billing Information

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD

Chan Veron

51 UBI UB| AVE 1 #01-25 PAYA UBI IND PARK
SINGAPORE

5G

408833

sun@lkkauto com
62563561

Payment Details Order Total

Visa Total amount 560 170.00
oonoonooooed 189

Flagse keep a copy of this receipt for your records




Yiou may print this page for referende.
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10172018

Lo ¢ Rack S0 Orebotoring

Priguire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
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10772018 Enquiry on Vehicls Recall - Vehicle Specific

., +Back to OneMotoring

Eriquiry on Vehicls Recall - Vehicle Specific
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SINGAPORE CIVIL DEFENCE FORCE

FIRE REPORT

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

INCIDENT NO. : /201B08927/0264 LOCATION OF FIRE:

FIRE REPORTED ON : 27 Septernber 2018 Yishun Heavy Vehicle Park (Y0017)

Yighun Avenus 7

TIME OF CALL : 09:34:23 hrs Singapore

STATION
COVERAGE : Yishun Fire Station

2. INCIDENT INFORMATION

FIRE INVOLVED: The rear engine compartment of a bus (PZB118R)

METHOD OF EXTINGUISHMENT: By members of public using dry powder fire extinguisher befora
the arrival of SCDF craw.

PROBABLE CAUSE OF FIRE: Accidental (Overheating at the engine compartment)

DAMAGE SUSTAINED: As a result of the fire, the engine of the bus was damaged. The rear right
lights assembly and the paintwork of the bus sustained heat and smoke damage.

3. FATALITY/INJURY INFORMATION

NAME PIN/FIN ADDRESS DEAD/NJURIES
SUSTAINED

NIL NIL NIL MIL

REPORT CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY:

RASHID B MD NOOR
for COMMISSIONER
SINGAPORE CIVIL DEFENCE FORCE

This is a computer generated Fire Aaport. No signature is required




Consuifants
Fia Ly Company Registration No. 199607 198R

-' ".'j:" !'{7 Auto

S1UREAVE L #0125 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL 0065 62305500 FAN ;100367414108

Your Ref: SBM0O0XC2 31 October 2018
Our Ref : CS/ASM18018451/N

M/s AXA Insurance Pte. Ltd.
8 Shenton Way #24-01

AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

(Motor Claims Department)

TECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT OF FIRE INCIDENT INVOLVING THE
INSURED VEHICLE PZ 8118R ON 27 SEPTEMBER 2018

1. We refer to your letter dated 11 October 2018 and the instructions therein.

2. Our analysis, comments and opinions with respect to the cause of fire to the
insured vehicle PZ 8118R (herein referred to as “Insured Vehicle") are set out
below.

Inspection of the Insured Vehicle

3. The Insured Vehicle was physically inspected on 11 October 2018 at the
premises of Liannex Corporation (herein referred to as “Liannex") located at 18
Sungei Kadut Way, Singapore 728789.

4. A static inspection was carried out to the Insured Vehicle where the following
general information was recorded:-

Vehicle Registration No. - PZB8118R

Make / Model : ISUZU LT 134P
Chassis No - JALLT134P77000316
Year of Registration : May 2008

Mileage - 380,293km

5. The exterior body of the Insured Vehicle had sustained fire damage at the rear
portion, Affected parts had included the rear windscreen, engine panel, side
panels, tail lights and rear bumper, amongst others. The engine compartment of
the Insured Vehicle had sustained significant fire damage. The interior
compartment of the Insured Vehicle was observed to be unaffected by the fire.
See photos 1 - 6 below.
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Company Registration No. 199607 198R

S URIAVE L #0025 PAYA UBLISDUESTRIAL PARK. sINGAFORE 4089331 TEL : 103 62303360 FAN (i3 6T 105

Photo 1 shows the general view of the front portion of the Insured Vehicle at the
time of our inspection. The front portion of the Insured Vehicle was relatively
unaffected by the fire

the time of our inspection. The rear left portion of the Insured Vehicle was
relatively unaffected by the fire
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Photo 3 shows the general view of the right rear portion of the Insured Vehicle at
the time of our Inspection. The exierior body of the Insured Vehicle had sustained
significant fire damage at the rear right portion

T =
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Photo 4 shows the general view of the rear portien of the Insured Vehicle at the
time of our Inspection. The Insured Vahicle had sustained fire damage at the rear
portion. Affected parts had included the rear windscreen, engine panel, side
panels, tall lights and rear bumper, amongst others

Lad
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Photo 5 shows the genera ew of the dagEd rear windscrean of the Insured
Vehicle at the time of our inspection

Photo 6 shows a general view of the engine compartment of the Insured Vehicle
at the time of our inspection. The engine compartment of the Insured Vehicle was
significantly affected by the fire. Most of the paris inside the engine compartment
were found to be partially burnt and/or melted as a result of the fire.
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Investigation and Technical Analysis

8. For this particular case, the fire appears to have originated within the engine
compartment of the Insured Vehicle, somewhere around the rear right portion of
the engine compartment. This can be determined from the nature of the fire
damage which was more extensive at the rear right portion. The rear left portion
had sustained minimal fire damage. Basing on the circumstances of the fires’'
origin at the material time of incident as well as examining the area where the
extent of fire damage was most severe, we can determine that the fire had likely
started from the rear right portion of the engine compartment of the Insured
Vehicle.

7. Upon closer examination of the rear right portion of the engine compartment of
the Insured Vehicle as well as around the immediate vicinity to where the fire had
likely started, we had found greenish residue on several burnt stretches of
original factory fitted wirings around the rear right portion of the engine
compartment. The presence of such greenish residue indicates internal heating
of copper wires, a sign of an electrical short circuit occurring. The greenish
residue is normally left behind from oxidation as a result of chemical reaction
involving the copper wires. This physical evidence would then appear to suggest
that the cause of fire to the Insured Vehicle could have possibly been due to
electrical in nature. See photos 7 - 10 below.
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Photo 7 shows a closer view of the burnl engine compartment of the Insured
Vehicle. The fire damage was more extensive at the rear right portion (arrowed)
The rear left portion had sustained minimal fire damage

/ -

Photo 8 shows a view of the greenish residue found on several burnt stret
original factory fitted wirings around the rear right portion of the engine
compartment (arrowed) of the Insured Vehicle

6
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Photo 9 shows a closer view of the greenish residue that was found on several

burnt stretches of onginal factory fitted wirings around the rear right portion of the
engine compartmen! (arrowed) of the Insured Vehicle

h|

E by |
Photo 10 shows a close up view of the greenish residue that was found on
several burnt stretches of original factory fitted wirings around the rear right
portion of the engine compartment (arrowed) of the Insured Vehicle
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8. From the Singapore Police Report No. F/20180927/2059 and Accident
Statement which was made by Mr Ratonel Bryan Colin (herein referred to as “Mr
Ratonel”), who is the driver for Yeoong Charter Bus (herein referred to as
“YCB"), we note that the fire to the Insured Vehicle had started at a time while
he was parking the Insured Vehicle. Mr Ratonel was first alerted of the fire by a
cleaner who approached him after he had parked the Insured Vehicle.

9. We managed to speak to Mr Ratonel where we were able to gather further
information pertaining to the incident.

10. According to Mr Ratonel, on 27 September 2018 at 0925 hours, he had finished
a moming trip and drove the Insured Vehicle into a heavy vehicle carpark Y0017
located at 2B Yishun Ave 7, Singapore 768929. He proceeded to reverse- park
the Insured Vehicle into parking lot 2. Just as he had parked the Insured Vehicle,
a Malay man who works as a cleaner in the vicinity approached Mr Ratonel via
the driver window and told Mr Ratonel that the rear portion of the Insured Vehicle
had caught fire. He immediately switched off the engine and rushed to take a
look.

11.Police and SCDF had arrived and the fire was extinguished shortly after. Mr
Ratonel called his office to inform them of the incident as well as to make towing
arrangements. The tow truck arrived and the Insured Vehicle was towed to
Comfort Delgro located at 205 Braddell Road, 579701.

12.After the Insured Vehicle was towed, Mr Ratonel went to the Yishun North
Neighbourhood Police Centre where he lodged a police report at 1229 hours. He
then brought along the police report and went to Comfort Delgro where he made
the insurance report at 1339 hours.

13.Pertaining to the maintenance aspect, Mr Ratonel mentioned that the Insured
Vehicle will be sent for periodic servicing at Lian Hup Station (herein referred to
as “LHS") located at 1091 Woodlands Rd, Singapore 738689.

14. During the course of our investigations, we were able to obtain from Ms Alice, an
administrative assistant at Liannex, the latest servicing records of the Insured
Vehicle which was dated on 10 September 2018, approximately 2 weeks before
the incident occurred. The servicing package included changing of engine oil, oil
filter, diesel filter and turbo filter. The battery water was topped up. The brakes
were adjusted and the engine was also treated with a chemical wash. Refer to
Invoice 1 below.
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Invoice 1 shows the latest servicing package done on the Insured Vehicle on 10 September 2018 at
LHS (red arrows). The servicing package included changing of engine oil, oll filter, diesel filter and
turbo filter. The battery water was topped up. The brakes were adjusted and the engine was also
treated with a chemical wash (circled).

15.Mr Ratonel mentioned that he had not experienced any mechanical or electrical
problems with the Insured Vehicle till the day of the incident. He mentioned that
there were neither warning lights displayed nor was there an abnormal rise in
temperature of the Insured Vehicle when he was driving the Insured Vehicle on
the day of the incident.
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16. Given the circumstances of the incident as reported, the possibility of the cause
of fire to the Insured Vehicle being due to engine overheating would seem
unlikely as Mr Ratonel had mentioned to us there were no indications of
abnormally high temperatures on the Insured Vehicle. Moreover, an overheated
engine would have caused the Insured Vehicle to stall. However in this case, Mr
Ratonel was alerted of the fire while he was parking the Insured Vehicle and
switched off the engine of the Insured Vehicle.

17.The possibility of the fire being due to external factors (foreign material(s) stuck
on hot surfaces, arson and sabotage amongst others) would also seem unlikely
as the fire occurred as Mr Ratonel was parking the Insured Vehicle. The location
where the Insured Vehicle caught fire was also observed to be not at a secluded
location.

18. The possibility of the fire being due to electrical in nature would then seem more
likely given that engine overheating and external factors would seem unlikely.
The fire being due to electrical nature is also supported by greenish residue
found on several burnt stretches of original factory fitted wirings around the rear
right portion of the engine compartment of the Insured Vehicle, which was earlier
discussed in paragraph 7 above.

19.0ur checks with both local and international bodies and associations had
revealed that at the time of writing this report, there was a manufacturer recall on
26 September 2011 for the fuel common rail. However it was rectified on 25
January 2012. See search result from LTA below.
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Conclusion

20. Having investigated and technically analysed the damages of burnt nature to the
Insured Vehicle, we are of the view that the cause of fire to the Insured Vehicle
was of electrical in nature. For this particular case, the fire had originated along
the original factory fitted wirings around the rear right portion of the engine
compariment of the Insured Vehicle.

21.We did not find any evidence which had suggested that the cause of fire to the
Insured Vehicle was due to poor maintenance and/or recurring electrical
problem.

22.0ur investigations had also revealed that at the time of writing this report, there
Is no manufacturer recall of electrical nature to similar make and model vehicle
as the Insured Vehicle that may pose a fire risk.

i

Muhd Nazril
Technical Investigator

AFF SAE. M MATAI, AFF Inst AEA

ical Investigator
& Reconstructionist (SAE-A)

! h 4 S~ This Repor is made solaly for 1 th
Na liability or responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted 1o any third party who
wwmhmmmnwminnm Any third party acting or ralying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so al his or
own risk
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18, Sungei Kadut Way, Singapore 728789
Cou!:hlt:lepf. Tel: 6368 2668 ﬁ" s'ataie
Email: liannexc@singnet.com ks

Company Reg. No: 199304670

|

Reg. No : 2-0116401-0

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte
8 Shenton Way 3rd January 2019
#24-01 AXA Tower =]
Singapore 068811 3319535!£#___Durﬂef
Attn . Motor Claims Department ik Your Rel : SEMOONCI
Your Ref :
60129332
p— PZB118R Tarms 30 davs
Item Description Unit Price Amount
INSURED : YEOONG CHARTER BUS
POLICY NO : VFX/P1173830
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 27/9/2018
Bemng lump sum repair cost for PZ81 18R mclusive of spare parts
and labour charges.
$43.000.00
Add 7 GST | $3.010.00
Total _1 546,010.00
Sin Dirs : Forty Six Thousand and Ten Only.
AXA INSURANCE PTE LT1,
jh
|
All Chegues should be crossed and made ES0E for LIANNEX CORPORATION (S) PTE L

payable to LIANNEX CORPORATION (5) PTE LTD.

oy "



To: AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Claim No :

8 Shenton Way Date . 7th January 2019

#24-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 06881 1

SATISFACTION & DISCHARGE VOUCHER

PZ8118R
I/We hereby declare that the repairs to my/our vehicle No.

have been completed to my/our satisfaction and /We agree the payment of

. H d
the account of Sfﬁv-“lﬂ 00 (Dollars : Forty Six Thousand and
and Ten Only.
paid to Liannex Corporation (S) Pte Ltd.,

for such repairs are in full discharge of my/our claim under policy No.
VFX/P1173830

in respect of the damages caused in the
accident occurred on the 27th day of _ September 2018.

—Singapore 76810




AXA PCSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
® 1800880 4888 (Within Singapore)
(65) 8880 4888 (Inlernational)
= [85)6338 2522
B www.axa.com.sg

‘a¥ redefining / insurance

Letter of Authorisation for Lump Sum Repair

1. 1, (Name] (NRic) _Don Warl Leong , the owner of vehicle [no.)
i_- -'Illlll k;l.'- 1l':..

("Vehicle”) do hereby authorize the [Workshop/Insurer] to repair the
Veticle on a lump sum basis instead of part by part.

2. The [Workshop/Insurer] has explained to me the difference between lumg sum repair and
part by part repair and the consequences of my authorisation for lump sum repair for the
Vehicle.

3. lunderstand that with lump sum repair, the Workshop may use a mixture of genuine parts,
original equipment manufacturer (OEM) parts, reconditioned and second hand parts to carry
out the repair and | note that the [Workshop/insurer] will not be furnishing a detailed
breakdown of parts or price for such lump sum repair.

4. |am aware that AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd ("AXA Insurance”) does not encourage lump
surr repair as AXA Insurance strongly recommends repairs for vehicles on a part by part basis
for rransparency reasons. | confirm that | will hold AXA Insurance harmless from any claims

arising from the lump sum repair of the Vehicle which | have authorised.

Signed and acknowledged by:

Signature of policyholder
Date: 20l ‘|1L"“'i

ovw

PeLy LE ™y '{'1,

Name and signature of workshop personnel including workshop stamp
Date: oMot \'J('T;']
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